## RESOLUTION NO. 82-30

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING HAPPY CENTENNIAL BIRTHDAY GREETINGS TO HATTIE JOSEPH CLAY OF FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, HATTIE JOSEPH CLAY will celebrate her centennial birthday on August 19, 1982, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, wishes to express their sincere best wishes to HATTIE JOSEPH CLAY, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners joins on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County in wishing HATTIE JOSEPH CLAY a happy centennial birthday,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of all the residents of Nassau County, hereby extends to HATTIE JOSEPH CLAY sincere best wishes and happy centennial greetings on this her 100th birthday.

RESOLVED this 10th day of August, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

By: 1) over tolges

Douglas Hodges

Its: Chairman

John F. Armstrong,

John F. Claxton

J/Gréeson

ŤĔŠŤĊ

Ex-Officio Clerk

Hazel Jones

Gene R. Blackwelder